Sandip Foundation's

Sandip Institute of Engineering & Management

Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik – 422 213, Maharashtra

Phone: (02594) 222 581/82/83/84, Fax: (02594) 222 585 http://www.sandipfoundation.org/info@siem.org.in



Dt.: 19th Oct 2023

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING AY 2023-24

Guidance on Competitive Exam for Higher Studies in Abroad Event Report

1. Event Title: Expert talk on "Guidance on Competitive Exam for Higher Studies in Abroad"

2. Event Date: 19th Oct, 2023

3. Duration: 12.00pm to 1.00pm

4. Venue: Electrical Engineering Department, SIEM.

5. Event Coordinator: Prof. Rakesh Kumar Jha

6. Participants: SE and TE students of Electrical Engineering Department

7. Description:

The event was organized by Electrical Engineering Department of Sandip Foundation's Sandip Institute of Engineering and Management, Nashik. Mr. Kunal More, Manya, Nashik, Maharashtra conducted the session for SE and TE students of Electrical Engineering Department of SIEM, Nashik.

1. Objectives:

- To create the awareness about higher education opportunities in abroad.
- To create awareness about the requirement of IELTS, GMAT, SAT and GRE.

2. Event Photo:







